Member Nominations Committee - Group EEF

Civility

X Ms 1 Mr [1Dr

First Name/FAMILY NAME

Andrea / WHITE

Year of Birth

20/11/1964

Nationality

British

Languages spoken

English, Italian

Endorsed by (NF) ITA

Experience

2023

g 2020-

Rl 2022
2015-

s O

1=

o 1997-
2017
1995-

Coordination Non Olympic Disciplines - Italian Equestrian Federation

Executive Coordinater Organising Committee FEI World Championships Eventing &
Driving

International Relations - Italian Equestrian Federation

Manager FEI Disciplines for Eventing-Dressage-Paradressage-Driving

Employed by Italian Equestrian Federation - Event organisation + manager Eventing
Sports Dept.

Experience

2000-
2018

2019-
2021

1997-
2018

1995-
2018

1997-
2018

2014-
present

Equestrian and other sport
Experience

Chef De Mission - Assistant Chef De Mission + Organisation Italian Squads ITA for
Olympic & Paralympic Games and WEG

Member Strategic Planning Working Group EEF

Chef d'Equipe for Eventing & Dressage Youth Teams & Senior Eventing, Dressage and
Para Dressage squads

Organising Committee for numerous FEI Championships Ponies - youth Championships
and seniors for Eventing - Jumping - Dressage - Endurance - Driving

Organisation International and National Official Courses

Partecipation in FEI & EEF General Assemblies - FEI Sports Forum and other
international appointements

Degree / Certification

Education /
Certification

Higher National Diploma (BEC) in Business Studies - Portsmouth University - GBR

I confirm that the information given in this Form is accurate and complete;
I confirm having carefully read the contents of the job specification, in particular but not limited to, the

position constraints.





