

Member Nominations Committee - Group EEF		
Civility	🛛 Ms 🗌 Mr 🗌 Dr	Her the second second
First Name/FAMILY NAME	Andrea / WHITE	- Carl
Year of Birth	20/11/1964	Nac
Nationality	British	
Languages spoken	English, Italian	7
Endorsed by (NF)	ITA	

	Year	Experience
Professional Career	2023	Coordination Non Olympic Disciplines - Italian Equestrian Federation
	2020- 2022	Executive Coordinater Organising Committee FEI World Championships Eventing & Driving
	2015-	International Relations - Italian Equestrian Federation
	1997- 2017	Manager FEI Disciplines for Eventing-Dressage-Paradressage-Driving
	1995-	Employed by Italian Equestrian Federation - Event organisation + manager Eventing Sports Dept.
	Year	Experience
Equestrian and other sport Experience	2000- 2018	Chef De Mission - Assistant Chef De Mission + Organisation Italian Squads ITA for Olympic & Paralympic Games and WEG
	2019- 2021	Member Strategic Planning Working Group EEF
	1997- 2018	Chef d'Equipe for Eventing & Dressage Youth Teams & Senior Eventing, Dressage and Para Dressage squads
	1995- 2018	Organising Committee for numerous FEI Championships Ponies - youth Championships and seniors for Eventing - Jumping - Dressage - Endurance - Driving
	1997- 2018	Organisation International and National Official Courses
	2014- present	Partecipation in FEI & EEF General Assemblies - FEI Sports Forum and other international appointements

	Year	Degree / Certification
Education / Certification	1984	Higher National Diploma (BEC) in Business Studies - Portsmouth University - GBR

I confirm that the information given in this Form is accurate and complete; I confirm having carefully read the contents of the job specification, in particular but not limited to, the position constraints.